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THE KARIMNAGAR DIST. GAZETTE
EXTRA ORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY
No.08 KARIMNAGAR Date:12-04-2013

NOTIFICATION BY GOVERNMENT

NAGARA PANCHAYATH VEMULAWADA

NOTIFICATION

(Revised Scheduled of Town Planning Fee & Charges
issued Ufs 344(2) & 357 of A.P. Municipality Act 1965, Dated:01-03-2013)

RC. No.G1/228/2013

Dt.16-03-2013
It is hereby notified that in supersession of all the previous notifications, the Municipal

Council, Magara Panchayat Vemulawada in its Resclulion No. 121/2013, Dated:16-03-2013
approved the revised building permit fee and other charges as shown below. These rates are

applicable to entire Municipal Area and come into force with effect from 01-04-2013

REVISED SCHEDULE OF TOWN PLANNING FEE AND CHARGES

o | At o, | e | Wbt
: L_Afém BUILDING PERMISSION FEE AND CHARGES :
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: E APPROVAL OF LAYOUTS: Layout approval f== or | Per hectare or |
2 | 18803 | Coiny fees | iNera et o 10000.00 | 01-04-2013
4 208{/}(2) AFPROVAL OF SITE: approval af any individual site for the contruschion building
{not Included in sancticned layeul) a butting to public Road,
SITE APPROVALSUB DIVISION OF 1 sq.mi of sile
a) PLOT i ek 10.00 01-04-2013 |
OPEN SPACE CONTRIBUTION ke DAL [EINEVEILIRSlE 0 e
=) CHARGES prevaiiing rate fixed by stamps
= = 3 & Registration Department.
5y Bellarment charges
vi) Reszidential Use 1 sq.mt of site area g0.00 01-04-2013
(i} Mon Resdential Uses 1 50 mb o sita area 7500 01-04-2013 |
- BUILDING PERMIT FEE : Permission to construct or Recanstruct or additions or
4 209(ib) :
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! i _ = .
; - 1 sq.mt of Buill
i o i 200 59.m 1 -
= (i . .lJ"I o 200 sq.mils of plot area ip arsa 0.an 01-04-2013
Abave 200 sq.mis and upto 500 sq.mis of | 1 sq.mt of Built
41758 Rl : 5 1-D4-
Y| plot area | upares 1900 il oL
: i T sg.miof Built '
(1}, | Above 500 sq.mils 30,00 01-04-2043
5 up srea
(). | High Rise buildings TES A BOR | o 01-04.2013
up ares - |
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E. Instituticnal § Industrial f Cinema Halls |
= Function Halls etc.,} = A—
T ¥ o
{i} Lple 200 sq.rs of plat ases E-Elu. LHL':'MHE""‘ 20.00 01-D4-2013
o | Above 200 sq mis and upto 500 sqmis of piot | 1 5q.m1 of Buil =]
ti] 2 e up area 25,04 01-04-2043
ARIET oy Ebove 500 sq mis Vot B 5000 D1-04-2013
5 up area
) = ! : 1 sq.mt of Built
Wi High ouildi 4
{1} fig .Hlse dildings uparea BO.O0 01-04-2013
C. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
[A) Exernpled enly from Brading
; pErmilt fie
i) Prayvar Hall {B} Al atler charges as. par 0D 323
schadula of rates have to be paid
i = in fir
A r th: i | '
(i, Dthe lh.:_m Refigious structures in the Halas as prascr bed far the .
prormises = respeciive Uses
Telecommunication Infrastruciure Tower
o (oround based lower [0GET) 7 Roof Top Tower " Az prescribed by the
. (BT} Roof Tap Polas (RTP) Cell Towers Gavernment from ma to e
1T
E Pelrol & Gas Filling stations | Weigh Bridges | R:‘m?ggun”::‘_:fn:m: ';Ir_ﬂsni'l';riﬁ? 04-04204 ;l
' Service Stations { LPG Godawns 1 30.000-00 e i)
K = 1 gq.rmd of 2ie amca
F. par month or part 5.00 01-04-2013
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| | | Wit increase jn e BUllt up area & giha | |

=l = LE OF Sanclioned plan |

I|_ | | |_Eh.-ih:||ng Permit fee in :;aaa_-zl_rieﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁfj_____ - ______l_____I
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9, | Proposed | With effect
e APW At Lty Unit Assessment | pates in Rs. fraam |
I— yoes | L] | | |

|10 | 330012) | A | Far Licensing of Surveyors | Englna-:r ! Amh:tectﬂ | Tawn Planners (Hote: Architects |
\ J ragLaI,Err:d wl'ﬁh the c.num::ﬂ |:rf .ﬁrchltcnmre peed not pay security Deposil and Licanse feel |

e —

S

= % e
Al e Tme of FFist |
||__ W | i E.e:imy t:-epc.s.t B o | " Registration_ 5000.0 oo o1- 04 211 3 |
| (i) | Liosnse Fee | perannum | ooonon | 01042013
L e — ol ot A S TR |
| l B _||_Fur 11¢nnsmg ul Rca'l Estate Eumpamas | Developers sl EEUI'II‘.'EI‘S
At 2 gkt iR e
=1  |& | security C Deposi [ Atthe fme GIFiEl| 10,000.00 | 01-04-2013
(] B0 Moo e  Registation S|
[ | | §ily Jl_LIE:E.-nE-E Feg | Par annum T 11] ':IDD I:ZII:I_] 04-04-2013 |
e = T = S = [ ===l
1t | Others I
e '——:T—--—T—TT—.—l—— ———l——'_——|
| A | TRainwater H.EIT'-L-'-'-J"'IQ Charges (Deposit) egmiofsie | qp00 | 01-04-2013
E __|._ = | All f.:"tggnr‘es of buildings N - o S S = e PR |
1 | e % Puﬁtage f Aduemsement Charges ' ! i |
] e | w00 | Sl
| | | i | Individual Fteg.{lentlal Buildings | | apgoe | 01042013 |
—1— ) e S _ hpplication | s L enE
| i | I I:nmrr'ﬁfmal | Other Buildings | F’jgj;gﬁ 100000 | 01042013 |
e 8 ST R — P i
| || || (i} | Grnup Heusing /! hlgh Hlse. Eulld-ngs _‘ j;rlsgﬁgr‘ | 2500.00 | 01-04-2013 |
A - ——— —= —_ — __,—_I
T | EMCHDAEHMEMT FEE | I
===t — T¥ar granting License e conetrucian of “puiling | e ]
|| 176 | with in street alignment o Building line per Annum | 1 5qg, mi 100.00 | 04-04-2012
5___|_ S VI S ==y,
| — 'Far r granting —{icenee for any —door, gate bar oot |
; ground ficar windos 1o QRSN ptaand upon @y S
| i ] | 1811} | st per annum 1 Rmil 00.00 | 01 -04-2013
I [ ol
[ | Gtant of License 6 el of P T of any premises | |
ut up WErEntE Eyes weather frames, Balconies, 5 e 00 :
I| Sl 158h | 5-..1n5h1|:lc:- and e ke oVEr e stroet par anmum 1 5g.mt. 100.04 01-04-2013
i_ '|__ = | Grant b of Lln&ns& T t.n:-nqtrn..-:.'l ar‘.':,r step or drain T [ ==
II 15 | 1931y | Zﬂﬁg M o Access i U pramiss= L) A Sq. e | o000 | o1-0e2013
I Al .
[ — o Licenae for temporary erection on of pandals | ——————— = =1
]
| 1 | 1932 | | @nd olner SICIRES o aireat or public piace B7 | 4g sqmt, or Part | 2500 | p1-04-2013
| | | one waek | [ |
= sl — Ti=asing cf i Swles and T eieet margins vested ]_'_—___ _Il____ =
| 47 | 193(3) | in tne couneil for occupation for temparary |

I
== JEUEDEEEECI"IEI'H onth L) __| o
[ | Bunks, Temparary i sheds, i5, salls, Shl'_'lp"_-u —II | |

I I | . | places 21, fiar commercial Use | { sog.mL | 100.00 | 01-04-2013
ot = DT e S
b | For erection of advervaemert ot Hoardings T [ | _||_

| | | Foards (on the $iZ8 of the Board | 10 2q.mt oF part | 50.00 01 -04-2013
e _4_ N S gl e
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_E_E .‘E-a-v.-:ii'ur: n R 3 Proposed ‘With effect
| No. Aﬁ';ﬁg“ Cabagory Unit Assesament Rates In Rs. i
Fer grant of License to make hole or obstruchkon | i
18 187 in any street per ong waak Per each 50,00 01-04.2013
I
| For grant of license far staring building materials
19 193(3) | including scaffolding and for depasiting Waste
. &1isd | materals. Debris Remaoval Charges
== (ij | Upta 200 2q.mts of plot area Per each 100000 | 01-04-2013
. | .. | Above 200 sq.mts and up to 500 sq.mts of .
: (i) piot arez Ap]:lru:.a.tlnn TH00.00 01-04-2013
(i) | Above 500 sq.mis Application 2000.00 01-04-2013
' iv) | High Rise Buildings Apgplication 250000 | 01-04-2013

Annexure of schedule of Fee & Charges

1. 2% of Building Permit Fee/ License Fee Shall be paid along with the Bullding application subject to &
maximurm of Rz 10,000/~ as initial fees. The balance building permit! license fee together with other
fess and charges shall be levied and collected before the issue of permission/ sanction. In case of
rejection of the application, the above initial fees would be forfeited.

2. Far Addition’ Alterations of buildings, the fees chargeable shall be on the added portion onily as the

i
0

ame for erection of new buildings as sfated under Sl. Mo, 4 of Schedule.

s i i

In cass of additions and alterations of buildings, if the use of the sanclioned building is alse changed

a5

n conformity with the Master Plan and Zoning Regulations, then the chargeable fee shall be

calculated on the use proposed under S No, 4 of the schadule.

2 In case of bassment ! Cellar / Sub-cellar/ stilt meant for parking no charges under 5l No. 4 of the

zchedule shall be collected

LR

in the case of buildings with principal and subsidiary permissible occupancies in which the fee
leviabie are different. then the fees for the total building shall be calculated as per the rates for

respective opcupancies as given under Sl Mo. 4 of schedule.

6. The Building Permit Fee for religious buildings proposed for prayer halls including staircase,
balconies, cormidars, toilets are exempted under 5l No. 4 C{i) of schedules, whaneas the Building
Permit Fee for other uses shall be collected under S1. No. 4 Ciiy of schadule.
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If the building application is exclusively for Bore-welll Shutters! Doors/ Windows! Ventilaters! Gates/
Well' Septic Tank/ WC/ Bath/ Slaircase, the building permit fee/ license fee shall be collected as
prescribed under S1. No. 4 H, | & J of schedule and the same need not be collected along with the

regular building application,

The Betterment Charges, Site Approval Charges, Sub- Division Charges and Open Space
Contrisution Charges on Flot area shall be collected where the sites are abutting to public road and
not covered by Approved Layouts! Approved Sub-Divisions and not having previously Sanctioned
plan are prescribed under Sl Mo, 1 & 3 of schedule,

Sdi-
Commissioner,
Magara Panchayat Vemulawada.

Published by Dist. Collector, Karmnagar,
Printed at Harish Offset Printers, Karimnagar.



